Express Mail Label No FM566610'	h 10, 1998
(100.000)	-27-1998 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 085 Copyright 199 P08/REV01	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settir. +00074400 - 10	0777252
To the 1008/4499 and madernal Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
JAE-SUNG PARK	
SEOK-KEE PARK TAE-KYOON LEE	Name: JAE-SUNG PARK
JUNG-CHUL KANG	Internal Address: 23
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: $\frac{\#402}{368-27}$ Hapjung-dong,
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Mapo-Ku
Other MUTUAL NON-ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT	City:Seoul, Rep. of Korestate: ZIP:
Execution Date: MARCH 9, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: MARCH 10, 1998	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	<i>5.1 atom</i> (10.(3)
04/06/1990 ZABBELLA 00000023 09036729 DI FC:561 40.00 (P	
	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: NATAN EPSTEIN	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	☑ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 100 COPORATE POINTE SUITE 330	8. Deposit account number:
City: CULVER CITY State: CA ZIP: 90230	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
NATAN EPSTEIN Name of Person Signing	MARCH 10, 1998
/	/ Signature ver sheet, attachments, and document:

ATTACHMENT SHEET FOR RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Additional names and addresses of receiving parties:

- 1. Seok-Kee Park Address: #109-306, Saetbyul Maeul 35, Bundan-Dong, Bundang-Ku Sungnam-City Gyunggi-Do, Republic of Korea
- 2. Tae-Kyoon Lee Address: #109-305, Shindongah Apt, Banghak 4-Dong, Dobong-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea
- 3. Jung-Chul Kang Address: #109-803, Ssangyong Apt, 706 Sungsu-1Ga 2Dong Sungdong-Ku, Seoul, Republic of Korea

MUTUAL NON-ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, the following four individuals (hereafter The Joint Owners)

Jae-Sung Park residing at #402, 368-27 Hapjung-dong, Mapo-Ku, Seoul, Korea and

Seok-Kee Park residing at #109-306, Saetbyul Maeul 35, Bundan-Dong, Bundang-Ku Sungnam-City Gyunggi-Do, Korea and

Tae-Kyoon Lee residing at #109-305, Shindongah Apt, Banghak 4-Dong, Dobong-Ku, Seoul, Korea and

Jung-Chul Kang residing at #109-803, Ssangyong Apt, 706 Sungsu-1Ga 2Dong Sungdong-Ku, Seoul, Korea,

by virtue of an assignment by Jae-Sung Park executed concurrently herewith, are the joint owners of and each of them has an undivided one quarter interest in and to an invention entitled "GRAPHIC AUDIO EQUALIZER FOR PERSONAL COMPUTER SYSTEM" for which an application for United States Letters Patent has been executed today:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for and in consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein, and the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) paid by each of The Joint Owners to the others of The Joint Owners, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by each, each of The Joint Owners hereby agrees not to sell, license ,assign or otherwise transfer, any right, title and interest in and to the said invention as described in said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, for the territory of the United States of

1 of 2

America and all countries foreign thereto, without the prior written consent of the other three of The Joint Owners.

Executed this 9 day of March

JAE-SUNG PARK

JUNG-CHUL KANG

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

before me personally appeared JAE-SUNG PARK, SEOK-KEE PARK, TAE-KYOON PARK, and JUNG-CHUL KANG to me brown to be the second to t name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and who acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

SEAL

RECORDED: 03/10/1998

Notary Public